Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following
parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you

would lean towards?

T henons | ey |

Total Yes White only Other
A B C D

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 5509 228 4690 3755 1163
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 5386 274 4478 3608 1144

1739 79 1456 1201 334

The Conservative Party 32% 29% 33% 33% 29%

D
1799 77 1520 1140 456
The Liberal Party 33% 28% 34% 32% 40%
C

1134 73 925 745 253

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 27% 21% 21% 22%

350 12 298 292 18

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% 4% 7% 8% 2%

D
220 27 160 134 53
The Green Party 4% 10% 4% 4% 5%
B

89 1 75 58 19

The People's Party of Canada 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

54 4 45 38 10

Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
5386 274 4478 3608 1144
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements...? - | will regret it if | don't vote in the upcoming
federal election

_-“ -

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 62 1383 1111 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 75 1324 1069 329
1420 37 927 765 199
Top 3 Box (Net) 71% 49% 70% 72% 60%
* A D
1181 27 778 654 151
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 59% 36% 59% 61% 46%
* A D
964 23 603 516 110
7 - Strongly agree (7) 48% 31% 46% 48% 33%
* D
217 4 175 138 41
6 11% 5% 13% 13% 12%
*
239 10 149 111 48
5 12% 13% 11% 10% 15%
*
248 27 173 143 57
4 12% 36% 13% 13% 17%
B*
332 11 224 161 74
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 17% 15% 17% 15% 22%
* C
109 4 79 51 33
3 5% 6% 6% 5% 10%
* C
223 7 144 110 41
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 11% 9% 11% 10% 12%
*
69 5 49 34 19
2 3% 6% 4% 3% 6%
*
154 2 96 77 21
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 8% 3% 7% 7% 6%
*
1 - - - -
Don't know * - - - -
*
2001 75 1324 1069 329
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.4 4.9 5.4 5.5 5
Mean
* D
1.93 1.72 191 1.89 1.9
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.2 0.05 0.06 0.1
Std. Err.




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements...? - | have a duty/personal responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal election

T ndenous [y |
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A

B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 62 1383 1111 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 75 1324 1069 329
1646 46 1069 881 233
Top 3 Box (Net) 82% 61% 81% 82% 71%
* A D
1416 36 913 769 180
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 71% 48% 69% 72% 55%
* A D
1145 29 716 620 124
7 - Strongly agree (7) 57% 38% 54% 58% 38%
* D
271 7 197 149 55
6 14% 10% 15% 14% 17%
*
230 10 156 112 54
5 11% 13% 12% 10% 16%
* C
188 24 137 107 54
4 9% 32% 10% 10% 16%
B* C
167 5 118 81 42
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 8% 7% 9% 8% 13%
* C
49 1 40 28 13
3 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
*
118 4 78 53 29
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 6% 5% 6% 5% 9%
* C
46 2 36 28 11
2 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
*
71 2 41 26 18
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 4% 3% 3% 2% 5%
* C
2001 75 1324 1069 329
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
Mean 5.9 5.3 5.9 6 5.4
* A D
1.59 1.61 1.6 1.53 1.74
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.19 0.04 0.05 0.1
Std. Err.




Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen,
read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or

strongly disapprove of their performance?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 6502 264 5483 4412 1335
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 6502 330 5346 4342 1334
3076 147 2531 1927 751
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 47% 44% 56%
C
655 33 555 412 176
Strongly approve 10% 10% 10% 9% 13%
C
2421 114 1975 1515 575
Somewhat approve 37% 35% 37% 35% 43%
C
3419 182 2815 2415 583
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 55% 53% 56% 44%
D
1513 75 1272 1039 309
Somewhat disapprove 23% 23% 24% 24% 23%
1906 107 1543 1376 274
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 29% 32% 21%
D
3 - - - -
Don't know * - - - -
5 - - - -
Refusal * - - - -
6502 330 5346 4342 1334
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job
and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and

run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

T T enows | ehmiey |

Total Yes White only Other
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 6502 264 5483 4412 1335
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 6502 330 5346 4342 1334
2526 105 2121 1618 607
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 39% 32% 40% 37% 46%
A C
3935 225 3226 2724 726
Time for another federal party to take over 61% 68% 60% 63% 54%
B D
25 - - - -
Don't know * - - - -
15 - - - -
Refusal * - - - -
6502 330 5346 4342 1334
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the Federal Government's overall management of the
Canadian economy?

1 rdgenows | may
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A C

B D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 62 1383 1111 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 75 1324 1069 329
774 34 713 544 202
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 45% 54% 51% 62%
* C
153 7 137 102 42
Strongly approve 11% 9% 10% 10% 13%
*
620 27 576 442 161
Somewhat approve 43% 36% 44% 41% 49%
* C
681 41 611 525 127
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 55% 46% 49% 38%
* D
380 19 347 297 69
Somewhat disapprove 26% 26% 26% 28% 21%
* D
301 22 264 228 58
Strongly disapprove 21% 29% 20% 21% 18%
*
1455 75 1324 1069 329
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote in this
election?

| | indigenous | Ethoicity |

_“
A C D

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 62 1383 1111 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 75 1324 1069 329
453 8 426 360 74
Health care 31% 11% 32% 34% 23%
* A D
380 22 337 249 110
COVID-19 pandemic 26% 29% 25% 23% 33%
* C
362 15 338 276 76
The economy 25% 20% 26% 26% 23%
.
336 15 313 254 74
Affordability and cost of living 23% 20% 24% 24% 22%
*
336 9 320 270 58
Climate change 23% 12% 24% 25% 18%
* D
262 11 247 192 66
Taxes 18% 15% 19% 18% 20%
*
215 4 204 189 19
Seniors' issues/aging population 15% 5% 15% 18% 6%
* D
214 8 195 172 31
Government deficits/debt 15% 11% 15% 16% 9%
* D
210 18 185 146 57
Housing (e.g., affordability, availability) 14% 25% 14% 14% 7%
.
207 9 188 158 39
Poverty and social inequality 14% 12% 14% 15% 12%
*
144 15 121 92 43
Education 10% 20% 9% 9% 13%
B* C
139 10 123 110 23
Corruption and ethics in government 10% 14% 9% 10% 7%
.
133 20 106 78 48
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native peoples % 27% % 7% 15%
B* C
128 8 118 86 40
Unemployment/jobs 9% 11% 9% 8% 12%
*
105 12 90 69 34
Crime and violence 7% 17% 7% 6% 10%
B*
83 2 75 61 16
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 6% 3% 6% 6% 5%
.
83 9 69 52 26
Immigration 6% 12% 5% 5% 8%
.
78 2 70 57 15
Gun control 5% 2% 5% 5% 5%
.
75 - 71 39 31
Racism/discrimination 5% - 5% 4% 10%
* C
64 2 58 40 21
Childcare 4% 3% 4% 4% 6%
.
62 3 56 44 15
Interest rates/inflation 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
.
58 3 53 46 9
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) % 3% 4% 4% 3%
*
45 5 35 24 17
Women's issues. 3% 7% 3% 2% 5%
* C
38 4 33 28 8
Relations with other countries/trade 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
.
31 1 29 28 3
Relations across provinces 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
.
31 4 26 19 1
Drug abuse 2% 6% 2% 2% 3%
.
28 1 27 20 8
New technology 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
.
24 - 22 18 4
Abortion 2% - 2% 2% 1%
*
21 2 19 16 4
Defence, the Armed Forces 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
.
19 - 19 14 5
Extremism/terrorism 1% - 1% 1% 1%
*
4365 224 3971 3208 987
Sigma 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%




